Notes to the Condensed Interim Accounts (continued)

3.2 Issued but not yet effective HKFRSs (continued)

(e) Transition requirements for amendments to HKAS 21, HKAS 28 and HKAS 31 as a result of
HKAS 27 Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements are to be applied prospectively for
annual periods beginning on or after 1 July 2010.

(f) HKAS 34 Amendments: It requires the updating of relevant information related to significant
events and transactions in the most recent annual financial report. HKAS 34 now specifies
events and transactions for which disclosures are required, and guidance has been added
covering the application of the requirements for financial instruments.

(g) HK(IFRIC)-Int 13 clarifies that fair value of award credits should take account of expected forfeitures
as well as the discounts or incentives that would otherwise be offered to customers who have
not earned award credits from an initial sale.

3.3 Financial impact of the adoption of the amendment to HKAS 17

As explained in note 3.1 above, following the adoption of the amendment to HKAS 17, the corresponding
prior year comparatives have been adjusted as follows:

As reported Adjustment Restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Half year ended 30 June 2009
Profit for the period 930,145 (1,302) 928,843
Total comprehensive income 1,981,078 (1,302) 1,979,776

As at 31 December 2009
Property, plant and equipment 273,953 240,238 514,191
Bank premises revaluation reserve 56,198 172,687 228,885
Retained earnings 5,181,915 (9,690) 5,172,225

As at 30 June 2009
Property, plant and equipment 272,277 226,083 498,360
Bank premises revaluation reserve 52,052 159,470 211,522
Retained earnings 3,989,538 (8,388) 3,981,150

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Asia) Limited   2010 Interim Report 21

Notes to the Condensed Interim Accounts (continued)

4 Analysis of assets and liabilities by remaining maturity

The table below summarises the Group’s assets and liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based
on the remaining period at the end of the reporting period to the contractual maturity date.

Repayable Up to 1-3 3-12 1-5 Over 5
Group on demand 1 month months months years years Indefinite Total
30 June 2010 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Assets
Cash and balances with banks